

2015 Citywide ADA Ramp & Concrete Repair, Phase 2  
 Contract No: 201419548

240 Days

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Silva Construction, Inc Developers Surety & Indemnity Co		Fasick Concrete, Inc. Travelers Casualty & Surety Co		Keene Concrete, Inc. Ohio Casualty Insurance Co		Norraa Concrete Const Corp Ohio Casualty Insurance Co		Jalisco International, Inc. Employers Mutual Casualty Co		Concrete Works of Colorado Hartford Fire Insurance Co	
						Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
202-00033	Removal of Siphon	10.00	EA	\$ 551.25	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	6,000.00	SY	\$ 12.34	\$ 74,040.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 72,000.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb & Gutter	10,000.00	LF	\$ 5.25	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 65,000.00
202-00204	Removal of Combination Curb, Gutter & Walk	8,500.00	LF	\$ 11.03	\$ 93,755.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 144,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 93,500.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	6,800.00	SY	\$ 9.19	\$ 62,492.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 98,600.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	12,000.00	SY	\$ 4.46	\$ 53,520.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 93,000.00
203-00200	Unclassified Excavation	4,000.00	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 88,000.00
208-00001	Storm Inlet Protection	190.00	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,250.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	95.00	EA	\$ 47.25	\$ 4,488.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 17,480.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,300.00
210-04010	Adjust Manhole/Meter/Valve/Pull Box/Inlet Grate&CH	45.00	EA	\$ 115.50	\$ 5,197.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 12,375.00
210-04020	Reset Inlet Grate, Frame & Curb Box (New Casting)	250.00	EA	\$ 735.00	\$ 183,750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 256,250.00
212-00050	Sodding	6,000.00	SF	\$ 1.42	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 16,500.00
212-01200	Restore Landscaping	33,250.00	SF	\$ 1.60	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 199,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 83,125.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 241,062.50
212-01201	Amended Top Soil or Landscape Planter's Soil Mix	250.00	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course	2,850.00	TN	\$ 18.90	\$ 53,865.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 52,725.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 78,375.00
403-00720	HBP Patch	4,000.00	TN	\$ 85.05	\$ 340,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 528,000.00
412-00000	24-Hour High Early Strength Concrete	350.00	CY	\$ 52.50	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 30,800.00
412-00100	GeoTech Material Testing Concrete	50.00	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 19,250.00
412-00600	6" Concrete Pavement	1,800.00	SY	\$ 41.48	\$ 74,664.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 58.20	\$ 104,760.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 99,000.00
412-00800	8" Concrete Pavement	3,200.00	SY	\$ 50.93	\$ 162,976.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 137,600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 169,600.00	\$ 68.75	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 211,200.00
413-00100	Concrete Patching	400.00	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,000.00
601-00400	Re-enforced Variable Height Concrete Retaining Wall	350.00	SF	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,750.00
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	2,000.00	SY	\$ 33.08	\$ 66,160.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 81,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 99,000.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	11,250.00	SY	\$ 66.15	\$ 744,187.50	\$ 64.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 776,250.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 866,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 956,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,125,000.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 1,175,625.00
609-20000	Concrete Gutter Overlay	12,000.00	LF	\$ 6.30	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 118,800.00
609-21020	Curb & Gutter Type II, Section 2B	11,000.00	LF	\$ 15.23	\$ 167,530.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220,000.00
609-21023	Curb & Gutter Type IIB (9") Curbhead	113.00	LF	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,779.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,921.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,147.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,599.00
609-22021	Combination Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk (2"-8")	5,000.00	LF	\$ 22.58	\$ 112,900.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175,000.00
609-22025	Combination Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk (3"-11")	1,800.00	LF	\$ 25.73	\$ 46,314.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 72,000.00
623-00204	Sprinkler System-Adjust Sprinkler Head	500.00	EA	\$ 37.28	\$ 18,640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 33,000.00
623-00205	Sprinkler System-New Sprinkler Head	436.00	EA	\$ 49.88	\$ 21,747.68	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 25,288.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,160.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,340.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,388.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 37,060.00
623-00505	Sprinkler System-Irrigation Reconstruction	4,700.00	LF	\$ 5.25	\$ 24,675.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 42,300.00
630-00000	Traffic Control - Arterial	60.00	DAY	\$ 472.50	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 42,900.00
630-00002	Traffic Control - Local/Collector	150.00	DAY	\$ 168.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 57,750.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	80.00	HR	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00
							\$ 2,699,350.00		\$ 2,770,864.00		\$ 3,139,282.00		\$ 3,704,260.00		\$ 3,849,248.00		\$ 4,221,796.50
	Textura Fee						\$ 4,588.90		\$ 4,710.49		\$ 5,336.78		\$ 6,297.25		\$ 6,543.72		\$ 7,177.05
35 items	<b>Grand Total</b>				\$ 2,675,039.68		\$ 2,703,938.90		\$ 2,775,574.49		\$ 3,144,618.78		\$ 3,710,557.25		\$ 3,855,791.72		\$ 4,228,973.55